Base Energy Charge ( ¢ per kWh)
On-Peak
Off-Peak

10.042
3.489

10.354
3.549

3.1%
1.7%

42 • The present rates shown above are current approved rates adjusted for West County Unit 3 capacity clause factors, which revenue is classified as base revenue for surveillance reporting
43 purposes consistent with FPL's 2012 rate settlement approved in Commission Order No. PSC 13-0023-S-EI.

Supporting Schedules: E-13d, E-14 Recap Schedules:

Schedule A-3 SUMMARY OF TARIFFS
Page 2 of 20

Type of Data Shown: FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide a summary of all proposed changes in rates and
rate classes, detailing current and proposed classes of
service, demand, energy, and other service charges.

_l( Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/17
Prior Year Ended_/_/_ COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES Historical Test Year Ended _)_!_
Witness: Tiffany C. Cohen DOCKET NO.: 160021-EI

LINE
NO.

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

(1)
CURRENT

RATE
SCHEDULE

(2)

TYPE OF
CHARGE

(3)

CURRENT
RATE*

(4)

PROPOSED
RATE

(5)

PERCENT
INCREASE

___ g~~L-----~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~1----------------------------------------------------------------------------customer Charge $20.24 $25.00 23.5%

Demand Charge ($/kW) $8.70 $10.40 19.5%

Base Energy Charge(¢ per kWh) 1.934 2.311 19.5%

·--~S.P.I-.!. _____ ~e.!!~~~~~~D.!~~~-.]l.T2.2!l!~l?J.-;!9l!!,":Y) _____________________________________________________________________ _
Customer Charge $26.97 $25.00 -7.3%

Demand Charge- On-Peak ($/kW)

Base Energy Charge(¢ per kWh)
On-Peak
Off-Peak

$8.70

4.114
1.045

$10.40

4.712
1.248

19.5%

14.5%
19.4%

·--~~~1-----~~~~~~~~~~e~.!~~~~~~~~~l------------------------------------------------------------------------Customer Charge $61.83 $75.00 21.3%

Demand Charge ($/kW) $9.96 $12.60 26.5%

Base Energy Charge(¢ per kWh) 1.430 1.834 28.3%

·--G~hD.]~-----~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.]~~2!l!~ffi2~~~!~l-----------------------------------------------------------------Customer Charge $61.83 $75.00 21.3%

Demand Charge - On-Peak ($/kW)

Base Energy Charge(¢ per kWh)
On-Peak
Off-Peak

$9.96

2.380
1.035

$12.60

3.025
1.314

26.5%

27.1%
27.0%

42 • The present rates shown above are current approved rates adjusted for West County Unit 3 capacity clause factors, which revenue is classified as base revenue for surveillance reporting 43 purposes consistent with FPL's 2013 rate settlement approved in Commission Order No. PSC 13-0023-S-EI.

Supporting Schedules: E-13d, E-14
Recap Schedules:

Schedule A-3

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

DOCKET NO.: 160021-EI

LINE
NO.

(1)
CURRENT

RATE
SCHEDULE

(2)

TYPE OF
CHARGE

EXPLANATION:

SUMMARY OF TARIFFS

Provide a summary of all proposed changes in rates and
rate classes, detailing current and proposed classes of
service, demand, energy, and other service charges.

(3)

CURRENT
RATE*

(4)

PROPOSED
RATE

Page 3 of20

Type of Data Shown:
~Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/1]'

Prior Year Ended_/_/_
Historical Test Year Ended _j_j_

Witness: Tiffany C. Cohen

(5)

PERCENT
INCREASE

·--S~~------~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~------------------------------------------------------------------------------2 Customer Charge $89.93 $100.00 11.2% 3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Demand Charge ($/kW) $9.96 $12.60 26.5%

Base Energy Charge (¢ per kWh) 1.430 1.834 28.3%

Monthly Credit ($ per kW) ($1.93) ($1.93) 0.0%

Charges for Non-Compliance of Curtailment Demand
Rebilling for last 12 months (per kW) $1.93 $1.93 0.0% Penalty Charge-current month (per kW) $4.16 $4.16 0.0% Early Termination Penalty charge (per kW) $123 $1.23 0.0%

___ .f§.'I:_1 ______ ~u.!!~~~~~~~:I\!!1~'2!!:!.~fi.Q.0.:_1~9,2.!5_\:Y) _______________________________________________________________________ _
Customer Charge $89.93 $100.00 11.2%

Demand Charge - On-Peak ($/kW) $9.96 $12.60 26.5%

Base Energy Charge (¢ per kWh)
On-Peak 2.380 3.025 27.1% Off-Peak 1.035 1.314 27.0%

Monthly Credit (per kW) ($1.93) ($1.93) 0.0%

Charges for Non-Compliance of Curtailment Demand
Rebilling for last 12 months (per kW) $1.93 $1.93 0.0% Penalty Charge-current month (per kW) $4.16 $4.16 0.0% Early Termination Penalty charge (per kW) $1.23 $1.23 0.0%

·--~~~~-----~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~k~~l-------------------------------------------------------------------------Customer Charge $219.22 $250.00 14.0%

Demand Charge ($/kW) $10.28 $13.20 28.4%

Base Energy Charge (¢ per kWh) 1.287 1.665 29.4%

42 • The present rates shown above are current approved rates adjusted for West County Unit 3 capacity clause factors, which revenue is classified as base revenue for surveillance reporting 43 purposes consistent with FPL's 2013 rate settlement approved in Commission Order No. PSG 13-0023-S-EI.

Supporting Schedules: E-13d, E-14
Recap Schedules:

Schedule A-3

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

DOCKET NO.: 160021-EI

LINE
NO.

(1)
CURRENT

RATE
SCHEDULE

(2)

TYPE OF
CHARGE

EXPLANATION:

SUMMARY OF TARIFFS

Provide a summary of all proposed changes in rates and
rate classes, detailing current and proposed classes of
service, demand, energy, and other service charges.

(3)

CURRENT
RATE"

(4)

PROPOSED
RATE

Page 4 of20

Type of Data Shown:
~Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/17

Prior Year Ended _j_j_
Historical Test Year Ended _/_/_

Witness: Tiffany C. Cohen

(5)

PERCENT
INCREASE

--~~h~1-----~~~~~~~~~~e~~~~~~~~~~~E£~l~~-------------------------------------------------------------------2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Customer Charge $219.22 $250.00 14.0%

Demand Charge - On-Peak ($/kW)

Base Energy Charge (¢ per kWh)
On-Peak
Off-Peak

$10.28

2.041
1.003

$13.20

2.615
1.291

28.4%

28.1%
28.7%

---S~1 ______ £~~~~~~~~~~~~w-~-------------------------------------------------------------------------------customer Charge $247.32 $275.00 11.2%

Demand Charge ($/kW) $10.28 $13.20 28.4%

Base Energy Charge(¢ per kWh) 1.287 1.665 29.4%

Monthly Credit (per kW) ($1.93) ($1.93) 0.0%

Charges for Non-Compliance of Curtailment Demand
Rebilling for last 12 months (per kW) $1.93 $1.93 0.0%
Penalty Charge-current month (per kW) $4.16 $4.16 0.0%
Early Termination Penalty charge (per kW) $1.23 $1.23 0.0%

___ s~~~-----£~~~~~~~~~~~~~~E£~~~~-------------------------------------------------------------------------customer Charge $247.32 $275.00 11.2%

Demand Charge - On-Peak ($/kW) $10.28 $13.20 28.4%

Base Energy Charge (¢ per kWh)
On-Peak 2.041 2.615 28.1%
Off-Peak 1.003 1.291 28.7%

Monthly Credit (per kW) ($1.93) ($1.93) 0.0%

Charges for Non-Compliance of Curtailment Demand
Rebilling for last 12 months (per kW) $1.93 $1.93 0.0%
Penalty Charge-current month (per kW) $4.16 $4.16 0.0%
Early Termination Penalty charge (per kW) $1.23 $1.23 0.0%

42 • The present rates shown above are current approved rates adjusted for West County Unit 3 capacity clause factors, which revenue is classified as base revenue for surveillance reporting
43 purposes consistent with FPL's 2013 rate settlement approved in Commission Order No. PSC 13-0023-S-EI.

Supporting Schedules: E-13d, E-14 Recap Schedules:

[…]

42 • The present rates shown above are current approved rates adjusted for West County Unit 3 capacity clause factors, which revenue is classified as base revenue for surveillance reporting 43 purposes consistent with FPL's 2013 rate settlement approved in Commission Order No. PSC 13-0023-S-EI.

Supporting Schedules: E-13d, E-14

$89.00 0.0%
$89.00 0.0%
$89.00 0.0%

$13.00 0.0%
$13.00 0.0%
$13.00 0.0%

Recap Schedules:

Schedule B-1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

DOCKET NO.: 160021-EI

Line
No.

(1)

DESCRIPTION

UTILITY PER BOOK

SEPARATION FACTOR

JURIS UTILITY

COMMISSION ADJUSTMENTS

COMPANY ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS

JURIS ADJ UTILITY

(2)

PLANT IN
SERVICE

47,822,379

0.958060

45,816,691

(2,682,084)

(12,309)

(2,694,394)

43,122,297

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

NOTE: TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO ROUNDING.

Supporting Schedules: B-3, B-2, B-6

EXPLANATION:

(3)

ACCUMULATED
PROVISION FOR

DEPRECIATION &
AMORTIZATION

15,312,627

0.891838

13,656,388

(700,421)

118,571

(581,850)

13,074,538

ADJUSTED RATE BASE

Provide a schedule of the 13-month average adjusted rate base
for the test year, the prior year and the most recent historical
year. Provide the details of all adjustments on Schedule B-2.

($000)

(4) (5) (6) (7)

NET PLANT PLANT
IN SERVICE CWIP HELD FOR

NUCLEAR
FUEL (2 -3) FUTURE USE

32,509,752 1,792,718 247,614 664,224

0.989251 0.950429 0.947490 0.948587

32,160,303 1,703,852 234,612 630,075

(1,981,664) (946,682) (1,297) 0

(130,880) (9,183) 0 0

(2, 112,544) (955,865) (1,297) 0

30,047,759 747,987 233,315 630,075

Page 1 of 1

Type of Data Shown:
___x_ Projected Test Year Ended: 12/31/17

Prior Year Ended: _j_j_
Historical Test Year Ended: _j_j_

Witness: Kim Ousdahl

(8) (9) (10) (11)

NET WORKING OTHER
UTILITY CAPITAL RATE BASE

TOTAL
RATE BASE PLANT ALLOWANCE ITEMS

35,214,308 (1 ,323,788) 0 33,890,520

0.986214 1.624956 0 0.961264

34,728,841 (2, 151 ,097) 0 32,577,744

(2,929,642) 3,004,607 0 74,965

(140,063) 23,471 0 (116,592)

(3,069,705) 3,028,078 0 (41,627)

31,659,136 876,981 0 32,536,116

Recap Schedules: A-1

Schedule B-1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

DOCKET NO.: 160021-EI

Line
No.

1

2
3

4

5
6
7

8
9
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

(1)

DESCRIPTION

UTILITY PER BOOK

SEPARATION FACTOR

JURIS UTILITY

COMMISSION ADJUSTMENTS

COMPANY ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS

JURIS ADJ UTILITY

(2)

PLANT IN
SERVICE

43,544,966

0.955103

41,589,942

(2, 169,822)

0

(2, 169,822)

39,420,120

21 NOTE: TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO ROUNDING.

22

23

24

25

26